ProLED Emergency Type B T8
Specifications
Description
Halco’s UL924 Listed Emergency T8 Type B (Ballast Bypass) lamp operates as a dual-function lamp.  In normal mode,
each size (2’ and 4’ lengths) offers 5 field-selectable color temperatures (3000K/3500K/4000K/5000K/6500K) and
3 power/lumen levels.  This lamp can also be dimmed in normal mode.  In emergency mode, the T8 lamp with integral
lithium class battery produces 500 lumens.  It’s true UL 924 listing ensures the lamp provides emergency illumination
for at least 90 minutes. Halco’s Emergency T8 Type B lamp provides the simplest, and most hassle-free way to meet Life

CATALOG #:
Product Description
Ordering Information
ProLED
ProLED Emergency Type B T8
Product SKU Product Code Product Description
82384 T8EM-24FR09-CSBYP-LED-UL924-2PK Emergency T8 2FT Type B (2-PACK), 9W, 5-CCT Color Selectable,
Lumen Selectable 880-1200L, G13 Base, UL924 with 90-min Battery Backup
82386 T8EM-48FR16-CSBYP-LED-UL924-2PK Emergency T8 4FT Type B (2-PACK), 16W, 5-CCT Color Selectable,
Lumen Selectable 1500-2200L, G13 Base, UL924 with 90-min Battery Backup
Page 2/3 Rev Date:
10/15/2025
Halco Lighting Technologies 2940 Pacific Drive | Norcross, GA 30071 | Toll Free 800.677.3334 | Phone 770.242.3612 | Fax 800.880.0822 | halcolighting.com | Atlanta | Chicago |
Cleveland | Houston | Los Angeles | Phoenix © 2025 Halco Lighting Technologies, LLC. All rights reserved. Halco and ProLED are registered trademarks of Halco Lighting
Technologies. All sizes and specifications are subject to change
Series - Length - Wattage - CCT - Connection - Technology - Feature
T8EM =Emergency T8
24FR = 24"
Frosted
48FR = 48"
Frosted
09 = 9W
16 = 16W
CS = Color
Selectable (3000,
3500, 4000,
5000, 6500K)
BYP = Type B LIne Connect (Ballast Bypass) LED UL924-2PK = UL
924 Listed, 2-Pack
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
ProLED
ProLED Emergency Type B T8
Page 3/3 Rev Date:
10/15/2025
Halco Lighting Technologies 2940 Pacific Drive | Norcross, GA 30071 | Toll Free 800.677.3334 | Phone 770.242.3612 | Fax 800.880.0822 | halcolighting.com | Atlanta | Chicago |
Cleveland | Houston | Los Angeles | Phoenix © 2025 Halco Lighting Technologies, LLC. All rights reserved. Halco and ProLED are registered trademarks of Halco Lighting
Technologies. All sizes and specifications are subject to change
Specifications Table
T8EM-24FR09-CSBYP-LED-UL924-2PK T8EM-48FR16-CSBYP-LED-UL924-2PK
Wattage 7W, 8W, 9W 12W, 14W, 16W
Delivered Lumens
7W (880/920/940/940/920)
8W (1000/1050/1100/1100/1050)
9W (1120/1150/1200/1200/1150)
12W (1500/1550/1650/1650/1550)
14W (1750/1800/1900/1900/1800)
16W  (2100/2150/2200/2200/2150)
CCT Selectable 3000K, 3500K, 4000K 5000K 6500K
CRI >80
L70 Lifetime (hrs) 50,000
Voltage 120-277V
THD <20%
Power Factor >0.9
Dimming Triac @ 120 volts
Construction Polycarbonate and Aluminum Construction
Operating Temperature -20°C to 40°C
Listings DLC 5.1, UL 924, UL 1598C, UL 1993, RoHS Compliant
Warranty 5 Years
Case Master: 12
Inner (Sellable): 2
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
RED LAMP ON: Recharging GREEN LAMP ON: Full charged
Non-Shunted Shunted 120-277V
Multiple Tubes